

MARKET, WATERMAN ROW, & THOMAS ROW - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE BID TAB

Bid Results: March 6, 2024 at 3:00PM

BASE BID				GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL		RE COLEMAN		CHASE EXCAVATION		
Item No.	Item Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	
W1	Remove Ex. Tee (Broadway @ Waterman)	LS	1	\$12,638.00	\$12,638.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,914.00	\$22,914.00	
W2	8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main (Pipe provided by Owner)	LF	682	\$324.00	\$220,968.00	\$300.00	\$204,600.00	\$539.00	\$367,598.00	
W3	8-inch PVC Water Main	LF	187	\$416.00	\$77,792.00	\$256.00	\$47,872.00	\$701.00	\$131,087.00	
W4	8-inch Gate Valve	EA	3	\$3,580.00	\$10,740.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,065.00	\$3,195.00	
W5	Hydrant	EA	1	\$11,873.00	\$11,873.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$17,950.00	\$17,950.00	
W6	1-inch Copper Service (51 Market St)	EA	1	\$8,391.00	\$8,391.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,805.00	\$5,805.00	
W7	1-inch Copper Service (625 Broadway)	EA	1	\$10,311.00	\$10,311.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,421.00	\$6,421.00	
W8	1.5-inch Copper Service (50 Cottage Rd)	EA	1	\$3,966.00	\$3,966.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,655.00	\$5,655.00	
W9	2-inch Copper Service (50 Market St)	EA	1	\$9,577.00	\$9,577.00	\$8,065.00	\$8,065.00	\$6,633.00	\$6,633.00	
W10	6-inch Ductile Iron Service (51 Market St)	EA	1	\$14,278.00	\$14,278.00	\$12,633.00	\$12,633.00	\$8,645.00	\$8,645.00	
W11	8-inch Ductile Iron Service (50 Market St)	EA	1	\$12,463.00	\$12,463.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,407.00	\$9,407.00	
W12	6-inch PVC Service (50 Cottage Rd)	EA	1	\$5,664.00	\$5,664.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,890.00	\$6,890.00	
W13	Gravel Borrow	CY	110	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	
W14	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Grade	CY	35	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$22.00	\$770.00	
W15	Rock Excavation	CY	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	
W16	Aggregate Subbase Course Type D	CY	290	\$45.00	\$13,050.00	\$60.00	\$17,400.00	\$46.00	\$13,340.00	
W17	Aggregate Base Course Type A	CY	165	\$56.00	\$9,240.00	\$68.00	\$11,220.00	\$62.00	\$10,230.00	
W18	HMA Binder Course - 19MM	TON	265	\$218.00	\$57,770.00	\$295.00	\$78,175.00	\$222.00	\$58,830.00	
W19	HMA Surface Course - 9.5MM	TON	105	\$245.00	\$25,725.00	\$315.00	\$33,075.00	\$247.00	\$25,935.00	
W20	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$17,090.00	\$17,090.00	\$330,600.00	\$330,600.00	\$35,850.00	\$35,850.00	
W21	Flagging	LS	1	\$16,860.00	\$16,860.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$41,250.00	\$41,250.00	
W22	Police Detail	HR	8	\$146.00	\$1,168.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$133.00	\$1,064.00	
W23	Foreman	HR	5	\$81.00	\$405.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	
W24	Laborer	HR	5	\$59.00	\$295.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	
W25	Excavator & Operator	HR	5	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	
W26	Loader & Operator	HR	5	\$189.00	\$945.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	
W27	Dump Truck & Driver	HR	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	
TOTAL BID					\$549,484.00		\$895,340.00		\$795,794.00	
				5% Bid Bond	Yes			Yes		
				Addenda	Yes			Yes		